| AP IN OP AP IND | 23-11 |
|---|---|
| 2 2 2011 W AUG 2 2 2011 W ON 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 | DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1 States Patent and Trademark Office |
| HADENMAN SINGLE | 03631499 Oscillative attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Scott H. Pryne | Name: American Felt and Filter Company, LLC |
| Arvind Patel, and Wilson H. Pryne | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes X N | 0 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 361 WALSH AVE. |
| Execution Date(s) 8/8/2011 (All 3 Assignments) | <u> </u> |
| Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: NEW WINDSOR |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: NY |
| Government Interest Assignment | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>12553</u> |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No |
| | s document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 12/080,601 Additional numbers a | uttached? ☐ Yes 💢 No |
| | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: AMAD TAYEBI | |
| · | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be observed to describ second |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 5 SEQUOIA RD | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: WESTFORD | 8. Payment Information |
| State: MASSACHUSETTS Zip: 01886 | - |
| Phone Number: (978) 692-7527 | Deposit Account Number |
| Fax Number: (978) 692- 0197 | - A 425 /2011 KNGUYEN1 00000034 12080601 |
| Email Address: <u>7 1 Westford @ Comcast. net</u> | Authorized User-Name 43.89 |
| 9. Signature: Signature Signature | Aug. 22, 2011 Date |
| AMAD TAYEBI (Reg. # 46 Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

I, Scott H. Pryne, ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 396 Hudson Street, Cornwall, New York, 12518 am a coinventor and a coapplicant of invention titled HIGH-TEMPERATURE AND FIRE-RESISTANT FABRIC AND A METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THEREOF and described in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/080,601, filed on April 4, 2008 and signed by me.

American Felt and Filter Company, LLC, ("Assignee"), with offices located at 361 Walsh Avenue, New Windsor, New York, 12553, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in said Patent Application, in and to said Patent Application, in and to any continuation patent applications based on said Patent Application, and in and to all patents and reissues and/or extensions thereon, if any, that may be granted on said Patent Application.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants and conveys, exclusively, to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in said invention, said Patent Application, all divisional, continuations in whole or in part and/or substitute applications based on said Patent Application and in and to all patents and reissues and/or extensions thereon, if any, that may be granted on said patent applications.

This assignment shall last for the entire term of any issued patent resulting from said Patent Application and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications, as well as divisions, continuations in whole or in part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of said Patent Application.

Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patents claiming benefit from said Patent Application to Assignee. My entire right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said Patent Application and foreign counterparts, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the patent(s) for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 88 Zoll Assignor: Scott H. Pryne

Signature:

Doc.ID. Assignment, Scott H Pryne, No 12-080,601

ASSIGNMENT

I, Arvind Patel, ("Assignor"), a citizen of Canada, residing at 4676 Albany Post Road, Hyde Park, New York, 12538 am a coinventor and a coapplicant of invention titled HIGH-TEMPERATURE AND FIRE-RESISTANT FABRIC AND A METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THEREOF and described in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/080,601, filed on April 4, 2008 and signed by me.

American Felt and Filter Company, LLC, ("Assignee"), with offices located at 361 Walsh Avenue, New Windsor, New York, 12553, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in said Patent Application, in and to said Patent Application, in and to any continuation patent applications based on said Patent Application, and in and to all patents and reissues and/or extensions thereon, if any, that may be granted on said Patent Application.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants and conveys, exclusively, to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in said invention, said Patent Application, all divisional, continuations in whole or in part and/or substitute applications based on said Patent Application and in and to all patents and reissues and/or extensions thereon, if any, that may be granted on said patent applications.

This assignment shall last for the entire term of any issued patent resulting from said Patent Application and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications, as well as divisions, continuations in whole or in part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of said Patent Application.

Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patents claiming benefit from said Patent Application to Assignee. My entire right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said Patent Application and foreign counterparts, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the patent(s) for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 8/08/// Assignor: Arvind Patel Signature:

Doc.ID. Assignment, Arvind Patel, No 12-080,601

ASSIGNMENT

I, Wilson H. Pryne, ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5 Derby Lane, Cornwall-on Hudson, New York, 12520 am a coinventor and a coapplicant of invention titled HIGH-TEMPERATURE AND FIRE-RESISTANT FABRIC AND A METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THEREOF and described in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/080,601, filed on April 4, 2008 and signed by me.

American Felt and Filter Company, LLC, ("Assignee"), with offices located at 361 Walsh Avenue, New Windsor, New York, 12553, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in said Patent Application, in and to said Patent Application, in and to any continuation patent applications based on said Patent Application, and in and to all patents and reissues and/or extensions thereon, if any, that may be granted on said Patent Application.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants and conveys, exclusively, to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in said invention, said Patent Application, all divisional, continuations in whole or in part and/or substitute applications based on said Patent Application and in and to all patents and reissues and/or extensions thereon, if any, that may be granted on said patent applications.

This assignment shall last for the entire term of any issued patent resulting from said Patent Application and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications, as well as divisions, continuations in whole or in part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of said Patent Application.

Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patents claiming benefit from said Patent Application to Assignee. My entire right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said Patent Application and foreign counterparts, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the patent(s) for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor: Wilson H. Pryne
Signature:

Doc.ID. Assignment, Wilson H Pryne, No 12-080,601

PATENT REEL: 026822 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 08/22/2011